Regulations under the Veterinary Surgeons Ordinance 1960.

I, ROGER BEDE NOTT, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, having received the advice of the Administrator's Council, in pursuance of the powers conferred on me by the Veterinary Surgeons Ordinance 1960, and the Administrator's Council Ordinance 1959, hereby make the following Regulations.

Dated this nineteenth day of March, 1963.

ROGER NOTT, Administrator.

Amendments of the Veterinary Surgeons Regulations.[†]

1. Regulation 2 of the Veterinary Surgeons Regulations is amended Definitions. by omitting the definition of "newspaper" and inserting in its stead the following definition:—

"newspaper" includes journal, magazine and show hand-book and any other publication not being an official telephone directory which ordinarily contains advertising;

2. Regulation 8 of the Veterinary Surgeons Regulations is amended Misconduct. by omitting from paragraph (d) the words "next two succeeding sections" and inserting in their stead the words "next two succeeding regulations".

3. Regulation 12 of the Veterinary Surgeons Regulations is amended Advertisement by omitting from sub-regulation (1.) the words "Subject to sub-section (2.) by mail. of this section" and inserting in their stead the words "Subject to subregulation (2.) of this regulation".

- 4. Regulation 13 of the Veterinary Surgeons Regulations is amended-Appointment
 - (a) by omitting from sub-regulation (2.) the words "last preceding letterheads, section" and inserting in their stead the words "last pre-and account ceding regulation"; and
 - (b) by omitting from sub-regulation (2.) the word "regulations" and inserting in its stead the word "Regulations".

Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 10th April, 1963. † Regulations 1962, No. 15. 1963, No. 3]

Veterinary surgeons not to publish reports on products. 5. Regulation 16 of the Veterinary Surgeons Regulations is amended by omitting all the words after the words "treatment of animals; or" and inserting in their stead the following words:—

"(b) the use of his name in the quotation of an extract from a publication dealing with a veterinary subject,

by a manufacturer, distributor or vendor for the purpose of advertisement of the products of a manufacturer, distributor or vendor.".

Signs outside veterinary surgeons' professional rooms.

- 6. Regulation 17 of the Veterinary Surgeons Regulations is amended-
 - (a) by omitting fom sub-regulation (2.) the words "last preceding sub-section" and inserting in their stead the words "last preceding sub-regulation"; and
 - (b) by omitting from sub-regulation (3.) the words "this section" and inserting in their stead the words "this regulation".

Third Schedule. 7. The Third Schedule is amended by omitting the word "Touleuse" and inserting in its stead the word "Toulouse".